That the City of Dallas hereby abandons and relinquishes all of its right, title

and interest in and to the tracts of land described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and made

a part hereof; subject, however, to the conditions hereinafter more fully set out.

SECTION 2. That for and in monetary consideration of the sum of ELEVEN THOUSAND
ONE HUNDRED FIFTY AND NO/100 ($11,150.00) DOLLARS paid by GRANTEE, and
the further consideration described in Section 8, the City of Dallas does by these presents

FOREVER QUITCLAIM unto the said GRANTEE, subject to the conditions, reservations,

and exceptions hereinafter made and with the restrictions and upon the covenants below